# 19251

# **00.04☆ ピン**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telelogic North America Inc.		09/19/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Telelogic AB	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4128	
City:	Malmo	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-203 12	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1925114	SYSTEM ARCHITECT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)782-2889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203.498.4347

Email: lsayah@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: Francis J. Duffin

Address Line 1: One Century Tower, P.O. Box 1832

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200081/US001

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Francis J. Duffin, Wiggin and Dana LLP Address Line 1: One Century Tower, P.O. Box 1832

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0075

900059352

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francis J. Duffin	
Signature:	/Francis J. Duffin/	
Date:	10/04/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TNA to TAB.091906#page1.tif source=Trademark SA Appointment Wiggins 20060919#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Telelogic North America Inc., a corporation organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of Delaware and having a business address at 9401 Jeronimo Road, Irvine,

California 92618, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business a certain trademark

which is registered as follows:

**REGISTRATION NO.** 

**REGISTRATION DATE** 

MARK

1,925,114

October 10, 1995

SYSTEM ARCHITECT

and;

WHEREAS, Telelogic AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden,

and having a correspondence address at P.O. Box 4128, Malmo, Sweden SE-203 12, hereinbelow called

"Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, the trademark

registration and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the

goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, the trademark registration, and in and to any

extensions and renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected

therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

TELELOGIC NORTH AMERICA INC.

Title: President

\5800\4\609810.1

RAME: 0077

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

Telelogic AB

Reg. No.:

1,925,114

Registered:

October 10, 1995

Mark:

SYSTEM ARCHITECT

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Telelogic AB, the Registrant in the above-identified trademark Registration, herewith appoints Francis J. Duffin, and the firm of Wiggin and Dana LLP, One Century Tower, P.O. Box 1832, 265 Church Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06508-1832, its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the registration, and the mark covered by such registration, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

TELELOGIC AB

Dated: Sept 19, 2006

**RECORDED: 10/04/2006** 

Name: Mikael Palade

Title: Senior Vice President

\5800\4\609806.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0078